Section 106

Form 4.72
The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insoivency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03588615

Name of Company

Abbey Alliance Limited t/a Aichemy Home Loans, Mortgage Exchange (Etc)

1/ We

C M lacovides

1 Kings Avenue
Winchmore Hill
London N21 3NA

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held-er/summoned for 21 May 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attacned) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of ,

and that the-same-was-done-accordingly / N0 quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly ketd-en~/ summoned for 21
May 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of

For Official llca

having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
Signed W Date 21 May 2010
1 Kings Avenue

been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same-was
Winchmore Hill Insolvency ;
London N21 3NA \\ \\ “ \\ |
C6*
AR3IIXKK 201
A36

dena-aceordirgly / no quorum was present at the meeting
AlexanderLawsonJacobs

27105/2010

Ref AB3 SG/LI
e 0302/CIAG/ COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Abbey Alhance Limited t/a Alchemy Home Loans, Mortgage Exchange (Etc)

From 30 September 2008 To 21 May 2010

SofA
SECURED ASSETS
225,000 00 Premises 8a Castle Rd,Somerset 235,000 00
235,000 00
SECURED CREDITORS
235,608 00 Nat West Bank Plc 235,000 00
(235,000 00)
HIRE PURCHASE
NIL Rent Deposit NIL
NIL Landlord - Rickard Maurice Coussins NIL
NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Leasehold Property Sisheen Lane NIL
2,000 00 Furniture & Equipment 1,500 00
5,875 00 Director's Injection NIL
NIL Shares in Subsidiary Companies NIL
Cash at Bank 2,697 20
Rates Refund 82379
Bank Interest Gross 186
Lenders Commission 1,793 06
Electneity Refund o 1,455 45
8,271 36
COST OF REALISATIONS
Section 98 Meehing Fees 5,000 00
Office Holder's Remuneration 1,044 19
Legal Fees 1,208 00
Corporation Tax 035
VAT Suffered 1,018 82
(8,271 36)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
34,510 20 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
587500 Directors Loan NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
75,000 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
{118,118 20) 000

Dmvidend information

Preferential debts No dividend was paid to Preferential Creditors
Unsecured debts No Dividend was paid to Unsecured Creditors
Returns to contnbutonies Nl

Fee information

Fees fixed on the basis os time costs



Section 106

(1) Assets, including Director's Injection
shown In the statement of assets and liabilibes
and estimated to be of the value of £5875 00
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b) Other unclaimed dividends None
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

(3) Other comment

Dated ;2l MQK—‘:} gOlO '

Signed by the iquidator %

=

Name & Address C M lacovides
AlexanderLawsonJacobs
1 Kings Avenue
Winchmore Hill
London N21 3NA




